PUBLIC NOTICE OF A COMMITTEE MEETING OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF THE SHAWANO SCHOOL DISTRICT

Public notice is hereby given to the public and news media pursuant to Wisconsin Law, 19.84(2), that a **Buildings & Grounds Committee** Meeting of the School Board of Shawano School District, Shawano County, State of Wisconsin will be held.

Monday, December 18, 2017 4:30 P.M. Superintendent's Office Shawano Community High School SHAWANO, WISCONSIN

- 1. SCHS Handicapped Parking Stall Changes
- 2. Scissor Lift Purchase
- 3. SCHS Theater/Music Department Storage Container Rental and Discussion of Permanent Solution
- 4. Installation of Additional Handrails for SCHS Gym Bleachers/Installation of Doors in SCHS Hall by Pool.

Notice is hereby given that School Board members that are not members of the committee(s) may be present and may constitute a majority of the School Board present at the meeting. No formal action will be taken by the School Board.